Decision No. 308.57 \ j' ' SEP”ZS' 1979' | @@ﬂ@iﬂﬂ .

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTII.I’IIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OP C‘ALIFO

In the Matter of the Invest:.—-
gation for the purpose of
cons:x.der:.ng ‘and determining :
ainimum rates for transportation
of xock, sand and gravel, in
bulk, in dump truck equipment
in Northern Califormia as pro-.
vided in Minimum Rate Tariff 20
and Northern California Produc—-
tion Area and Delivexy Zone
Directory 2, and +he rev:.s:.ons
or reissues thereof.

‘ Ca.se No. 9820
‘Petition for Mod:.f:x.cat;on
.~ Now. "16
CF:.led J‘une 25, 1979)

. FPINAL OPTINION AND ORDER -

Californmia Trucking Association (CTA), petit:"'.ovner, seeks
authority to increase the minimum rates for the transportat:.on of
rock, sand, and gravel in four- and fa.ve-axle dump truck equ:.pment
set forth in m.m.mmn Rate Tariff 20 (MRT 2Q),.. CTA assexts that s:.nce
+he nminimum rates in MRT 20 were last adjusted pu.rsuant 0. Deca.sa.on |
No. 89922 dated January 30, 1979 in Case No. 9820 CPetltLon 13),
carr:.ers performing transportation services under that tarn.ff ha.ve
:anu.'r:red increased opera.t:.ug costs. CTA asks that the rates be
adjusted to reflect such costs using the same me.th.ods and. procedures
uwtilized by the staff in similar proceedings :.nvolv:mg MRT 20.

Petitionex, in compliance with the Preszdent' s gu:.delmes
on wage-price standards and the Commission's Resolut:.on \Io M-4704,~ L
dated January 30, 1979, a.lleges that carr:.e.rs‘ current revenues are

‘not and will not be adequate to offset the:.r expen...es unless rel:Lef
is granted as set forth in this pet:.tmn. .

Interin Dec:.s:.on No. 90672 dated August 14 1379, :.ssued
ex parte in this proceeding,'authorized increases of ten percent:
(in surcharge form), in the‘:'ates and cha.rges set fort.h. in MR:I.‘ 20.




C. 9820, Pet. 16 - tt*

The staff has developed total costs reflectzng changes |
in the basic cost data. The production area-delivery zone rates xn _
. MRT 20 whdch.would result from the: rev1sed cost data are computed
on the f£ollowing fornnlae-

I. Northern Callfornla Dunp Truck Zones using all
production areas and their service areas to;

produce the cost-rate runout us;ng the followmng
formula:

c = (m) ($0. 02707) + (t) ($0. 01493) + $0. 26912

Northern Calmfornla Dunp Truck.Zonesrusmng product;on
area 44-C (home node 44539) and its service area to

produce the cost=-rate runout usmng the follow1ng
formula:

C=a (m) ($0. 02760) + (t) ($0 01549) +. $0 43237

To convert from costs to rates, use a d1v1sor

of 0.9289 in the above formulae.

The staff recommends that ‘in the absence of protest that
the Commission adopt the ratesAproposed by it. The. zncreased rates 1
will generate additional annual revenues of approx;mately $2.6 mllllon;
The staff nas advised the Commission that it has lnformed CTA., The

- Aggregates and Concrete Association of Northern Calmforn;a, Inc., |
Associated General Contractors of California, Calzforn;a Dump Truck
Owners Association, and Associated Independent Owner-Operators, Inc.
of its proposals herein, and that none of those organ;zatlons has
any objection to the staff approach. In the c;rcumstances, a
public hearing is not necessary.
Pindings | | | | ” ] _
1. The present minimum zone rates contained in MRT 20 are -

predicated upon cost data developed by the Commission staff and
introduced in Case No. 9820 (Petition No. 13), Decision No.“89922.'

Those cost.data reflect labor and allied. payroll expense effect;vef
as of Angust 1, 1978.
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2. &s of June 1, 1979, dump‘truck carrlers operatrng under N
the ninimum rates in MRT 20 have zncurred substant;al lncreases 1n'
operating costs. . S

3. = The rate increases resultrng from the staff's recommendedf o
adjustments are justified. Its proposals should be adopted.

The ‘Commission concludes that the petition should be
granted as set forth in the ensuzng order. ' '
IT IS ORDERED that: . - :

1. Minimum Rate Tariff 20 (Append;x a to Declszon 81799,
as amended) is further amended by anorporatrng thereln, to become =
effective November 1, 1979, AppendzxrA attached. hereto and- by thlsidf
reference made a part hereof. : ‘ :

2. Common, carr;erstsubject to the Public Utllltles Act, to .
the extent that they are subject also to Decision. 81799, as,amended, }
are directed to establish in thelr tarlffs ‘the' anreases necessary |
to conform with the fuxther adjustment ordered. by th:x.s dec:.s:Lon. S

3. Tariff publications requ;red to be made by common carrrers
as a result of this order shall be filed not. earller than the

Lective date of this order and may be made effectxve not earl;ere
than the effective date of the tariff pages attached hereto on not
less than five days' notice to the Commission and to the publmc.

4. Common carriers, in establmsh;ng and marnta;nzng the
rates authorlzed by this order, are authorized to depart from.the
provisions of Section .461.5 of the Public Utilities Code to the. ‘;”
extent necessary to adjust long- and short—haul departures now '
maintained under ocutstanding authorizations: such outstandrng
authorxzatdons are hereby modified to the extent necessary to
comply with this order; and schedules contalnlng the rates publ;shed
under this authority shall make reference to the prlor orders |
autho*z-mng long- and shoxrt-haul departures. and. to thls order.,,u

5. In all other respects, Dec;s;on.8l799, as.amended, shall
renain in full force and effect. ' '




* . .

C. 9820, Pet. 16 = tt

6. The Executive Director shall serve a copy of this decision -
on every common carriexr, or such carriers' authorized 'ﬁa.r:i;ff ’pi;bé R
lishing agents, performing transportation sexvices Subj ect to
Minimum Rate Tariff 20.
7. The Executive: D:Lrector shall serve a. copy of the ta.r:.ff
amendments on each subscriber to Minimum Rate Taxiff 20.
The effective date of this order shall be the date he_reof.
Dated SEP 25 1979 , at San Francisco, Cal.a.foma.,

0 President~ I




C. 9820 (Pet. 16)
' APPENDIX A

LIST OF SUPPLEMENT AND REVISED- PAGES TO
MINIMUM RATE TARIPP 20

13
L1-3.
1l-4
- 1=5
- 1=6.
1=7
1-8
1-9
1-10-

. 2=A
2=C
- 2=D

- 2=E
2=F
2=G .

- 2=
. 3=A .
3-B.~
3=C

. 4=A

C 4=B
4G

(END OF APPENDIX A)
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The rates and rules contained in this tariff shall apply to tranaportation by
underlying carriers (independent=contraceor.subhaunlex).when suchatransportationyis
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APPLICATION OF TARIFF-=-COMMODITIES. Cumbpir
Rates in this tariff apply for the nrampomtion ot tho :ollowi.nq commodi.tieu ’

Asphaltic or cqmcnt@oncuu. mmd“orrmmmm

- Rock,- mtnra:.p* crum,uch:pu,wuu»or dut\'cs\mjm"to Noteu r.:J. and:&) ’
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Gravel.. -«wn'x& vueeslod Lins o shiasvo d.a.r.oc; o um:u:. )

NOTE l.==The term "rock™, as uud'?loroi.n. "{ncTudes~atone’

NOTE 2.==The term “Yock™, as used herein; ineluden: any srock, OF rocks’ mt. .'
paases t.hrow;h a 6-1nch screen as uud An -the J.ndu-try :
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~-commodities which are ‘transportednfor .a seivil defense ox-disanterlorganiza= -
tion established and functioning in accoxrdance with the California Disaster
CACT to-uktimate point-olfiatorage \ort\umprtor totor during .auatate of;
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(¢} Property transported for'a'displaced peraon whanithe'cost t.horoot 4» borne -
by a public entity as provided in Section 7262 of the Covorment COdq.
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C. 9820 (Pet. L6)*

.oy oo SUPPLEMENT 13 TO MINTMUM RATE TARTH® 26

S asav

OAPPLICATION OF SURCHARGE

Lo e

IXCapt a3 otherwise provided, compute.the amount of charges o V/ :
in accordance with the rates and rules of "this tariff, and increase the ‘
resulting total amount by sgven and, one-quarter (TR pexcent.: (See Ixception)

: For purposes of disposing of fractions under provisions horeof,
fractions of less than one=hal? (%) cent-shall be dropped and fractions of - o
one=half (4) cent or greater shall be increased to the next higher whole .cent.

M T ST L A R R S 4 .
IXCIPTION: The surcharge herein ahall not apply ©o: .
1. Itams 180 and 190 = AcCessorial charges; .
2. Items 200 and 220 <" (mllb-k&m-:?w;ua Chaxges only) s
3. Itam 280 - Collect on Delivery (C.0.D.) Shipment.
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MLICJ\TION Ol" TARIFF==CARRIERS «ABITaRT Ve Lok

Rates provided Ln this tariff ace-minimumrcates, eatablished puxnumv.\'to the
Highway -Carriers”‘Act.. /They: applyfzfor"trmpomtiomoznpmpercyrby\dump..f.wcko ands
carriers, as defined in'sald HighwayCaxrzriors " :Act.rdnibulk inrdumpitruck equipment .-

(m.’.:r.,.w:ac.' WAl - ehem

The rates and rules contained in this tariff shall apply to tranaportation by
undariying carrierxs (independent=contractox .subhauler) when muchtransportation;is
porformed :or ot:hcr can'hrl as pmv:.dod *.Ln-Itcm 460 -OUn -cs rc».t:xcm‘ SN Hefw DA BHO8
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APPLICATION OF TARIFF-mCOMMODITIES ' . . © amban
Rates in this tariff apply for the t.rnn-pomtion of tho £oJ.J.ow:an commod:i.ticu o

Asphaltic Or cement concrets .-wmma"or mc:\uhodn
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NOTE 2.=~~The urm 'rocx';:u“‘\ucd'mmm.«&ncl\mqm'wxodc or rockl v.hat
passes mrouqh a G-anh screen as used in che Lndunc.ry. Co
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UIGHTH REVXSED m’. =4 : .

SEVANTH REVISED PACE....1=d : '  MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 2V -

SECTION L=—RULES - (CONTINUED)

PRIV BV I e

Except as otherwise pxovidad. the ra.t in th.u uri:: are zone ratces and
. include dridge tolls._ The rates apply from all pod.m:- of origin within the
T designated production u:ou m all point- o! donci.mr.ion within~the" dniqnatcd“""‘“"‘“
delivery zones. P T O OVAT I

“If any 'portion of a.shipment:ias,physically: .delivered into or: bayond-more ;. .
than one delivery zone, the minimum.rate Lor rthe entire-shipment shall-De Chat el .
rate fyom point ol .origin tocthe highest.raced rpoint; whotmphylicnl ‘dQMVCW LY OO
mdn., (Soa x:xaopf.ion)

. W - . . . -
G L O G R UL £ 38 VRN TL/ B N U I

mmou.—wnm mny pon'.ion of. A Ahd.pmnt d.- dol.tvorod ..u'mo mou ~than . on
zone, and wvhen no portion of suchishipment is:physically delivered-beyond the..:: -
- DOUNAALLeS .0 atreets which are_the boundaries betwoen_the_zones involved, the RO &
Minlmum rate fOor the entire shiyment shall be the lower cr the lowest of the ™ e m——
applicable rates thVnn point of origin and tha zones. into wnich delivery is
M.. R Al A bt R AT _,N--r-\ SGe

Q48
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APPLICATION OF | TARIFPmaTERRITORIES vy £ 7at L i) itton

« Fates in this tarife apply 'for tranaportation-fxom.all-points within the pro=
duction areas €0 All points within the delivery zones described in Northern Cali- -
fornia Production Area and Delivery Zona Direccory 2. They apply also, :to the extent
specified elsewhere herein, for transportation from all points within said production
areas to points outside of sald delivery zones. ‘ L lves

et ANt e e U et s

mucmzou QF - ':mm—mzs..or

TS eI L e el s it Amaasd o oyl o 400 )

N IR P W YO PR T mwu:ui-wply_to _LTansportation of_rock, sand and gravel in

four= and five~axle dump truck equipment (truck tractor or dump truck with dump-typc
trailing equipmant).
TGRS eT AU TN

(b} When the trmpo-ut.‘.on u:-vi.co is por:omod by o axle or three axle
trucks with transfer=type pull 'crailer or by two axle or cthres axle .trucka with:
pup=type tralling equipment, and when in the course of accomplishing the delivery
with such truck ‘and .pup equipment the Operator.disconnects -and. separates -the traller
from the truck, the xate shall -be 24 cents per 'ton ln-addition .to those rates
.rrovid.od. “:o:- vh-n f.ho trmyom:i.om:.n ‘pexrformed At - ﬂu ot:h-rwi.u Appllalblﬂ rates,

U ERTTN Y S o B Al To P I TS SN

(c)‘ mu:n u m wi.zt do mor. cpply £0:- amporuuon 2. rock..annd and
gravel in two= Oy thres=axle dump trucks. without-tralling equipment. . Whenisuch
uipment is utilized, rates set forth in Minimum Rate Tarliff 7-A shall apply. ..
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meON'QJ‘ QTHER: MINIMUM : mm: TARTFFS. s R S L)

R AT I L T L I Y P A T T ) o wd

i r.xccpt. ™ Bt.hnr\;r:u‘a prov:.d.d. the rates in v.hi.- tarifs lupo:ndo. and apply’

€0 the exclusion oY, ratas applicadle to~the™ lmo'trmnpomt&on"under—othminiv--m e
mum rate tarifis ou tha Com:.u:.on.
WA D DG ngt wr "’\n
Yor rates for the umpomﬂ.on of comdi.uu in d'imp t.ruck equipment,
othexr -than as provided in. chururmw nufm;n.tmum nntmru.tu U‘Lhn,; @an?=A-or 19 as
the case may be. :
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MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 2U

SECTION. L==RULES (CONTINULD) .,

. ACCESSORIAL CHARGES™ . -
{At Destination)

In addition to the rates provided under Sectiona 2 through 6, an accessorial
charge 0L .325.85 per hour ahall be assessed for.all, u.mo whichuxcoodn mho aroo. :
time auawucc ac poim: o: dea:.tmcion (Soo Noco 1). RTCRE

'rmo at. duumuon nhaz.l. be comPut.od xir the -thme ;0L arrJ.VAJ.«of. the. und.v. £
esquiyment At the point -of destinacion ¢o the-time of the release AL the unie of (n- p
eyuipment by the consignee or his agent (including time apent in patchi.nq, npreading,
multiple dumyinq‘-or othex similar service requested by the-consignee oryhis agent). -
Chargoable time shall be computed to.the nearest six.(6). minutes.,. mihim“mwchIQOVm- |
aix (6) minutes. CRALITE IS S

NOTY ,l.=~=The free -time, nl:.owm Lox units of . Wom J.i.-tod undex .Colwnl .
shall bo t.hc ume u nec v.to.m:.h undo: Column Rmrrilyns rnn TO R AP O AL e

G . Ui A M i r-,\...n;'m:-'.o‘

o M_l.' sty "C_C’E-ELZ Al il g welvens
k At o + AR e LR Nk S S T dpLnw monLTin

Tr\lck. and t:tm!or trai.lox w0 SuI N L ,xua AN 1O

; .wl@.ﬂib\lﬁ‘l,\' L REREY) B

L U atitdal B e[ f.r;.-) vy L el

r,quxpmenc othexr than truck ) - .

and trmntox trni.leu: QONMM‘L‘LOH I u:rJJ_'-.:‘-/o"ﬂ MADUEOR L T, T

N R N L T/ E SRV A S B MR DA C LRI VI T} PR T N ST

D o Slnda wdan Teinien
ACCESSORIAI. CHARGES. : g :
CM: Ox:i.qi.n.)- (R S gn; :'f,.‘ .“u-l.’ R T T UL

pomes iy apn E

[ I ot ' oty e g SO SroNen T A SRS S0 rvx \\r:

In addition. to.the xuu rovidod undex Socﬂ.onu 2 ch.rouqh & mmccouorinl alnrn
chaxge of 525.85 per hour -mu be anseased for all time which exceeds the fres

time allowance at point of origin (See Note 1). )

'ri.m at ori.qi.n shall be computed from the spacified time of arrival or the
actual time of arrival, whichever iz later, to the time the unit of equipnment has
been loaded and weighed. Chargeable time shall be comput.od to the nauout -:b: (6)
minutes, minimum charqo aix (6) m:.nutu.

NOTE l.=-=The Zfree time allowance for \m.‘Lu of oquipmenc .'L:Lnted undex column J.
shall be the time as met forth under Column 2

. . 'J-/‘ G LTt u"r"‘\ L Ve .‘M"‘,mi") U.A B
Column 1 COJmmn 2 :

\

Truck and transfer trailex . _ .
combs.mu’.on equipment’ 12 Minutes’

IqQuipment other than truck L
and cransfer trailer combination 9 Minutes .

¢ Increase, Decision No‘. : \90857
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'SECTION. ImwRULES "{CONTINUED) 2!

- ALTERNATIVE APPLICATION.OF comomc)\nama RATES

e L.

. T 1 P N ISR R TH oA I . v
Rm:u ‘og! cmon cnrri.ar wby' ‘Tand my bo appl‘.tod .m :Ld.au 'ozl‘tho irates .provided:
in this tariff, when such common carrier rates produce.a“lower  aggregate charge for:
the same transportation, from the aame point of ordgin to the same point of deatination,
than results-from ‘the- application- ot the ratas herein - provided~ (Su"Nom":J.)'.‘« FQY
ctuu:qes Lox - loading amd un:.oadimq, see'Note l,-Item 220+ (See Notes. 2, 3 and N
BT ST SO Sl e SR L0 TEOTIG a0 TR0 il Wl TR i
NO’I‘E “%.==When' tho point' of originiis’on an-industriak railxoad’ 'com\octi.‘ng whth
a common ‘carrier-rallroad,: the 'COMMOn ca.rx'ior rato -hal:.‘hbo‘doomod co-app:x.y t:mm“l'
the point of origin. o _-"m« W

-NOTY 2i~=When a rail carload rate is A;ub;gm:t o Varyinq-'mi:ni.mum _w\i'qm.n .
depondent upon the size of the car ordered or.used, the lowest minimum:welght =i 7.
obtainable under such minimum weight provislons may be usaed in applying.the bui.u
provided in this item. -When'.the rail caxload rate is subjactito- a-specified
minimum weight, subject to the condition that, if the cax is loaded to full ViliblG
or weight carrying capacity, actual weight will apply, orito-actual welght butinot
less than a lesser carload minimum welght, the actual. woi.qhtw.tll epply' aub::occ. to -
the leaser carload mi.ni.mum welght, 1if any. ,

KAV BT R R LYY M TN PRL TR %)

NOTE 3.==In applying the ‘provisions of this:item,7a ‘rateno ‘J.owor:'ﬂmn he
.common .carrier rate.and_a. waight no . lower_than_the_actual welght ox published . .. . =
" minimum weight (whichever im the higher) applicadble in connection wiv.h ﬂ\e commnon
carrior rate ahall be used.

REPEVRVE T

NOTE 4.==When xail switching chu.'-;ell u:ohppl.i.cablo in. connocu.on wieh li.no-
haul movements by rail and the gross weight of the shipment exceeds the applicabl.e
carload: mmmmoigh\:* onIy‘lon& rad.‘l uw:.tchi.nq chaxrge ahall (e’ aueuod‘r»m' :

(A ML LTINCDBLS WO et e Sd L nhe
AL e »,}\v., AT TT R L SN .'_-‘*';' HOOLWD

LML RN G T MO 'L‘»'u"‘m;m-':v?: wibLiada UL Ta - e .
sy a3 croden S rowawdnadw cIavaie Sooemed Dnodan.

0 Ll omid Gdaomiedd Ll DR LAl S st -
«u.m-;. Iy ey u(‘. Wit rmvm H'fr *N': 1451 ..m o

T R N P T B TE ROt Anan L Un 03 aat d e, YN S
AT el ATC L M we el "u‘ ek Lienin
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SECTION..J=~RULES ; (CONTINVED) - - o | armm?

ALTERNATIVE APPLICATION (OF COMBINATIONS
WITH COMMON CARRIER RATES '

‘When ' lower qurogato ‘charges ‘pasult, “tonnage’ rntu'pxovidod inthis tarifs mAy
be used ‘in"combination with the published’zates of ¢ommon carriers-by land ‘filed” .
with the Commission for the transportation’ of shipments of-the-same-kind o' proporty
© between “the same points,—subjecttothe following—-conditionst e

{a) When the'point of origin-is located heyond a;railhead and-the point of
deatination is located at a railhead, add o the common carrier rate applying from
any (1) -team-track or .(2) private railhead -which.is owned or leased by .the party
whoO Contracts with-the carrier for the-performance -of-the LXansportation-aervice,.., ..
to point of destination the tonnage rate.provided in this tariff, applicable to .. ..
the. w;qhv. ‘of entire shipment, Lrom point.oL.origin.to any.such team. track or -'w.'i.va.ta
railhead from which:'the gommon : car:i.o: rate used appa.i.on. . (See Notes L. 2;and" h

(b) " When the point 'of ‘origin’ ‘1a"Yocated ac ‘a raillead“and'the ‘point of - deatina~
tion la located heyond a ‘railhead, add to~the“common carrier rate -applyingfrom point
of origin to any (1) ‘team track or (2)'private railhead which im-‘cw~ad or leased by
the party who contracts with the carrier for the performance-of ‘the transportation:'
service, the rate¢ in Centa per ton shown in Note 1 of Itom 320 for each mile or fraction.
thereof from' any such team’ track-or: pri.vate ‘railhead to which k1:.11«» comon arri.or rate
used applies to point of dontimf.iOn. (Sco Notes' X, 2 and‘ 3) (i

mmrm (@) When- BOTA~the POLNL-OL-0rigin-and the POAnt L. deatination Axe. L:.ocm;ea 2
beyond railhead, add to the common carrier rate applying between any rallheads "
the tonnage rate provided in-this tariff, applicable to-the-weight-of the entire
ahipment, from point of origin toany. (L)  team track.or (2) private railhead which
is owned or leased Dy the party who contracts with the carxier for the performance
of the:transportation-service, from which the common carrier rate used.applles, and
(B) ,the rate in-cents per.ton.shown-in Note -l of-Item, 320 for each. m.i.le or. fraction .
f.horoo!.. from.any (1) team track or-(2).private rallhead which.is owned .or. leassd.by
the party who contracts with the: -carrier :£0r | the -pexformance .of ,.the. mran-porucionu
Jservice, tovm.ch ‘the comon carricr rato used: appu.u- to poi.nt. of. dut:.mtior‘.i et
(See. Notes 2 - 2 and 3) AT SO LT R "J.»;A'..,' -._,,, P 5-_-;v

I T DAL & .

“NOTE Ti==X2 loadi.nq and unloadi“nq are’not included’ Ln the Tate ‘ofia ‘commoncarrier '
which 1 applied or umed 'to ‘construct A wate £or highway ‘transportation, the'following
rates, 1n .cents _per ton, sml ,beladded 0, tha coxumon carri.or 1_:_'&1:0’ (900 Nox'.el 2 AM 3

: e : : :";'L‘:.!' ~ ;’ .JJ.;; .y.,,'
Ble¥aan ’).w oy e

-B . ‘
'—r.vﬂ RS 'J.(‘.:
e *n. P Brew Y m“u.u
"'ur 't PN A R TN T R G PR LT IR ST 1oy

T

Column A.~=Appliea when shipment is umponod by t.ruc)c nnd trmzar
combination equipment.

Column B.==Applies when shipment is trmporcod oy oqu&pmonf. m-.hor, ‘tlum
described undar Column A.

NOTE 2.-=When a rail carload rate is subject to varyi.nq min&mum“woight-. dependenc*
upon thy size of the car ordered or usod, the lowest minimum weight obtainable undexr
such minimum weight provisions may be used in applying the basis provided in this
item, except that when no specific minimum weight is uhown tor a cu:load rate, it
shall be not less than 30,000 pounds..

NOTE J.-~In applying the provisions of t.nu item, a rate no J.owor than 'nhe o
common ¢carrier rate and a4 waight no lower than the actual weight Or published minimum
welght (whichever is the higher) applicable in connecc.ion wi.f)x r.ho common. carri.or ratc ‘
shall be used. )

¢ Increase, Decision No.

90857
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MINTMUMRATE “TARLEF 20"

ITEM -

SECTION ‘leaRULES -(CONTINUED) .-

AL BOND REOUIREMIT‘”

B AN A M —:im

‘NO_carrier .subject to.the, provd.nionu ,oz this_tariff, nhall engage any - undorlyi.nq
carrier or lease any squipmane’ as lLessce unless and antdd, A hasion Zile wi th. the. .
Co:miui.on A bond.in the .form and amount, spacitied, in, Goneral Ordex iNo. 1.02-!.':.

. }

CHARCE FOR ‘I‘RAC‘Z‘OR ANDDRIVER WITHOUT" ’S‘RAII-ING EQU:PMENT angw gt

o IR B T A A A I Y S ST TN

’ N U™ m e altienrl w)l xnite s

crqutl t.o be paid by a conuiqnor/comi.qmo‘or :other person rolpons.tble for

payment of freight charges (except-an/overlying:'carrier) to.a arriervfuraishing
a tractor and-driver without-trailing equipment, but.towingitralllng equipment i, .:
furnished by the debtor, Consignee ‘or CONsignor, shAall De nOt leas .than:@3: po:cont,
of the otherwise applicadle charge. In-assessing charges. under the.tonnage {(zZone).:
Tates contained in Sections 2, 3, 4, .5 and 6 of this taxiff,.the carrier .Xurnishing
the tractor and. driver, need. no: ARBeSS A chuqo,tor ‘the amount .0f, the’ ‘unladen’.
waight of -the trailing equiyment when undo:.' :.ond. ROX QEBCBE’A’ chnrqe fo: t:ho umpcy
roturn movmnc. (See. mcopuon) - e ey AT e e “W ’

- xxmnou.—mo provi-i.on o: r.hi- ,i.um -mJ.J. 20t apply’ ‘when! \trai.li.nq &quipmen{:.
is furnisbed Dy any jparty other than the debtor,. consignes ox. con-ignor.u‘ trv.h- S
specific tranaportation charges i.nvolvod.. {Sea Item 460) )

L T T SN, -

PRIV T SIS S i) LR N 0

By w S ™ Py n,l:
c’”"m "°R ’m“’" AND- DRIVER WITHOUT mnmchnomm S
vy szxzrrnc CARRI!R)' s v e ,.“,(H "

At TN OO

i xxcew:. as p:ov:.ded s.n No«:o I; chaxges co -be' pai.d by a ov-rlyinq carzierteos, o
an ‘underlying carrier furnishing a’tractor’and. driver without . trailing requipment, bhut
towing’ trailing equipment’ furnished by 'the overlying 'carrier ‘shall be:not leasvthan:
80 percent of the chavges applicable under:the minimum rates prescribed in chim. '~
taxriff. - In assesaing charges under the tonnage  (zone)..rates:containedoincSections 2,
3, 4, .5 and 6 of this tariff, the carrier furnishing the tractor and driver need not
Angess & charge fox .the amount of the unladen welght of the trailing oqud.pmenc when

. undor load, nor Assess a charqe for thc ‘empty xctu.rn movemnm;. N (Seo Noto 2)

Nm l--'rhe ovorlyinq carri.ex.- "analy’ bo ontitlod ‘to 'doduct ‘from"che' charqu o
be paid under this item any amount that the owx:lyi.nq carri.er is entitled to retain
under the application of Item 460. L v iy e

NOTE 2.»=An ovoxlyinq cm&or shall not require mc an. \mdorl.yinq cmier use
trallers owned or controlled by the overlying carrier as a condits.on procodom:. to the
angaganent ©f the underlying carrier's uwico. -

Vol ORI TR LD B AL Oesiiw el L \m—- & i lan.
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SECTION' 1—ROLES “(Continued) - - : B F,, '.',’

- - . Crwm e e i . "

VCOLLECT ON' DELIVERY: (CLQ.D o) SHIPMENTSI T\ M0
l “ "‘V 4 [ ‘A ‘ fﬂ,\‘, (fl\.‘— :'/‘d 'vf‘ ,,v . "\"n\‘/ . (\ri
Collect on dcli.vcry lh.tpmcnt, hereinafter referred to as a C.0.D. lhipmont,
means a-shipment upon which thergonsignormhas attached,ras.a condition,of w’
“delivery, the cOllection ofia specific, Bum. o aums oL . MOnOYR.LRY ., the; Carsier ~n -
making delivery tharetn and the return of sald moneys to. the comiqnor OX L, Lt
ot.Mx.‘ payn deli.qmtOd by 1‘)'1- coma.qnor. .

. m carri.or muﬂq C O:D- lhipmem:l o hdl_ e S SL PO, SO R R B TV et

v

Tire

)

Sardlas ety o doléy

(a) Xstablish and maintain a separate bank*aceount or accounts wherein all
oo J100neY. (Other.than checks or.drafts cpaynble £0- conaignox or payee, N
rodesignated. by.consignor) ..‘collectod 'ON, Ca0. 0.7 nhipmantl 'will be held in“'.
w; trust until remitted.to.payee,. except. C.O.D. ‘monoyn whi.ch ~aro' ramittoa
within five days after delivery. iaim ru

- e { Dy-—Ewtablish-and- minta;nm—mcoﬂ—or—mcoﬁo—of—nkl%bwu&pmﬁw
such manner and form as will plainly and readily -hov the following
mf.omt.ion with rolpoct. to ench nhi.pmontx C )
(1) Number and’ "date. o.t, troi.ght...b.u.l.' ,'.:‘,"‘ it M‘:;D : :
(2) Name and address of conli.qnor or othex pcrlon deaignated as pnyu.‘

Cea OGN A MOT L WL T WILLeadsT i oo ro“.f; LD oy
(J) ,Name ana addrou of conli.qnoo.
Lty A O DOITOG ALY 2l drom
Y, D.w- lb.ipmm: daliwx-d.,,‘ S S i
i '(‘.'r)" - ADOUNA T ot"C.'.O.D. \momyl collectads 0wt o HUOK . LTOVLIaG 3
Hail TINTEN Y 0y T LA T T Y Tt . A‘\""X“'/;... LI
{6) Date; c.O-D.vmoneyn :emj.ttod.. . .

LIV LD, TG s MmNy o THSIGONN Ly .'x,;n\;-

(7) Chock number or otbor i.doncui.cacion o:~ nmi.tcmca to payee.

146 Tcollece thentull amountiot” cb-,ic..o.n. monayn “at the time’ 20D " anipmancs.
v care delivexed to-the.Consignee.and, remit all such!collectiona:torcon=ti=tm O
aignor, or to~other persons designated by the consignor on’ such shipments;, o
promptly and in no event Later than L0 days after the dalivery’ to-theconed
- BLGNOe,  UAless.CONBAYNOr instructs, otherwise in writing. .All remittances
" f.oer.O.D.. shipments. shall. idonci.ty\tha €.0.D. Bhipmenc o:"’ . shipments) = o
M e .
vera oo OOVeXed by.the RAmLELANC. ¢ - i RN LA LR LNe Ca SO .u,-";.‘z
(d) NO4 ACCept’checksior drazcu {othex than cum.tiod.xohock-.:cuhd.or'--r- wdn o
chacks, Or money orders) inipayment.ol C.O.chbarqu:unloulvnuthoncyw v N
has been received from the consignor.

wrremmrmeeee(a) T (B ception” to” Caneral Order NO T B4=GY T NotiLythe 'Cohlign\.u.
immediately if a C.0.D. shipment is refused or cannot be delivered -
because of circumstances beyond the caxrier's control. In the ]
event of such nondelivery, and pursuant to the coma.qnor'u o= L
structions, the shipment shall either be returned to the" conaiqnor . R
or delivered to another consignee (See Itam 340 for charqol
be assessed for diverted or returned ahipments).

The charges for collection and remitting the amount of C.0. D. bills co:.loctod
on €.0.D. shipnents shall be $2.00 for each C.0.D. -hippi.nq documcnt col-
lected.

The bond prescribed :.n Gonera:. Ordor No-. 84—0 oxr ro:.uuu thereof shall not

be required of carriers while engaged as independent=contractor subhaulers; .
carriers while engaged in transporting property for which rates ave provided -
in Minimum Rate Tariff 20, or carrlers operating within lawfully established
pickup and delivery limits as agents of a common carrier in the performance
foxr such common carrier of transfer, pickup or delivery lorv.icol provd.dod for
in the lawfully published tariffs of such common. carriers.

No change on this page, Doc}-ioﬁ No. 90857
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THIRD m ‘Plczo....l-lo . o . . e MINIMUM. ,RATE"TAR,IFE 20,

B

M ’ 5‘“‘9“‘.?'7’,‘“‘5.1:‘59,'.‘@ Yot

COMPUTATION. QF . CHARCES. rdx SHIPMENTS TO DELIVIRY zom:s
FOR W!{ICK SPECIJ’IC ZONE ka ARE- NOT PROVIDED
D I S Y T TP RNy LT '
wxun ‘a -hipmnc 1.- u-mporud from. a'p:oducuon area.to 4 vdolxvozy zono tor
vh&ggﬁ specific’ zono :m:o ~$.l ‘not. vrwﬁ.dod,, the: »appucabh wrnto lha.u. .bo dotom&nod
as OWEZ . ¥ :

{a) 'qu.tm the delivery zone (dong- routc o..‘! mmonc) whi.ch :!.- n-mut )
to point of destination and o which a”zone rate !x'om ehc same vaoduceion s
. mup:ovidodinmurut.. P
(h) M4 to the rate’ o said donwry zom,:xom ui.d p:oduots.on area™ na contl
~ pex. ton plus.toll ‘charges, 1L any, for each mile-or-fraction’'thereofl
traversed from point of doparturo z:om uid da:.ivez-y zom to po.‘.nt of
destination.

Ve

COMPUTATION OF mczs !‘OR smnnrrs '!.'O bzsmaﬁous
OU‘Z'SID!: 01" A SYST!.'M or DW ZON‘!S :
gl KD Tt PR i
rox li.miur.i.on cm npplicnbiu.ey of chi.- Lm, “see Noto J. )
When a shipment i3 transported from a ;;xc;dhi:tion 'area to.a point of -destination
outside Of the systam of zones, add to the zone rate from the’same production ‘area
to the last delivery zone passed through' on’the route of movement: i cents pex.
ton plus toll charges, if any, for each mile or fraction thareof m:nvcrnd Lfrom
point of dcparturo £x0m tho J.uc dcliwry zono to point. ot duc.i.muon. e
NOTE l.umcom-. as provid.d in Nece 2, \-..h- pxovi.-iom of enie’ Zém' a0’ not apply
to shipments delivered to destinations l0-or-more muu, By route 'of movement,:from
point of departure’ from system of delivery zones. ' Charges for such’shipments shall .
be_computed :.n accordmco with t.ho prwilionl o: Minimumv Rntc '-mxm “'I-A'.'f L
'NOTE. 2.--In the event the’ po:uxt of deatination is'l0-or moxe n.u.u, byv rout- oL
movenent, from point of departure from system of- dola.vcrr Zones,’ but is ‘within five
miles of an axisting delivexy zone, charges shall be computed at’the applicable rate
10 the nearest-delivery zone,:.plus.a charge.of ll.cents po:d'.onupcr nile tx:om !:ho
nearest delivery zone to-the point of dur.tmuon. Sy
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MINIMUM- RATE- TARIFE--20. | FOURTH Ravrsnb ..pzxc;m .”**.Az”-:A NIRTEE
SECTION.2 -vZONE }wms\m CENIS'PER\ TON,
-comuonrrmmsonscmmm;m_em

" 'FROM ALAMEDA, COUNTYPRODUCTION AREA:I-A;
TO THE: DELIVERY_ZO‘\IES SET-FORTH:BELOW~

(e

NE RATE,| ZONE, RATE, zonE, xwm\ ZONE;, RATE). zom: RATE:\| ZONE,: RATES

PR, N R - -

1109 .| 2107 e, - a7 o
1110 207. | 2201 152 N R
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